75 02/04
Tantalum Chip Capacitors
Polymer; Low Profile; Hmax = 2,0 mm; Ultra-Low ESR
New series
Construction
■ Polar tantalum capacitors with solid electrolyte
■ Tantalum polymer technology
(cathode consists of a solid conductive polymer)

Polymer; Low Profile; Hmax = 2,0 mm; Ultra-Low ESR
Overview of available types
Technical data and ordering codes
Capacitance tolerance: M = ± 20%
Series B45294R, tinned terminals Sn90/Pb10 or Sn100
VR (Vdc) up to 85 °C 2,5 4 6,3 10
CR (µF)
100 V V
150 V
220 V V V
330 V V V
VR
up to 85°C
(up to 105°C)
Vdc
CR
µF
Case
size
tan δmax
(20°C,
120 Hz)
Ilk, max
(20°C,VR,
5 min)
µA
ESRmax
1)
(20°C,
100 kHz)
mΩ
Iac
(20°C,
100 kHz)
A
Ordering code 2)
2,5
(2,0)
220 V 0,1 55 45 1,7 B45294R9227M40*
220 V 0,1 55 35 1,9 B45294R9227M41*
330 V 0,1 83 40 1,8 B45294R9337M41*
4
(3,2)
220 V 0,1 88 45 1,7 B45294R0227M40*
220 V 0,1 88 35 1,9 B45294R0227M41*
220 V 0,1 88 25 2,2 B45294R0227M42*
330 V 0,1 132 45 1,7 B45294R0337M40*
330 V 0,1 132 40 1,8 B45294R0337M41*
6,3
(5,0)
100 V 0,1 63 45 1,7 B45294R1107M40*
100 V 0,1 63 25 2,2 B45294R1107M42*
150 V 0,1 95 45 1,7 B45294R1157M40*
150 V 0,1 95 35 1,9 B45294R1157M41*
150 V 0,1 95 25 2,2 B45294R1157M42*
220 V 0,1 139 45 1,7 B45294R1227M40*
220 V 0,1 139 25 2,2 B45294R1227M42*
330 V 0,1 208 45 1,7 B45294R1337M40*
10
(8,0)
100 V 0,1 100 80 1,3 B45294R2107M40*
100 V 0,1 100 55 1,5 B45294R2107M41*
   Under development
1) Other values upon request
2) * Code number for reel diameter: 9 = 180 mm, 6 = 330 mm
B45294